



\$~31

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**MAC.APP. 51/2025 & CM APPL. 3226/2025, CM
APPL. 3227/2025**

SMT ANITA AND OTHERS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

SH. SHIV KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

1. The matter was passed over once.
2. It is already 4:40 p.m.
3. No time left.
4. List on 10.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

'KDK'