



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 51/2025

SMT ANITA AND OTHERS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

SH. SHIV KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

CM APPL. 3226/2025 (for exemption)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exception.
2. The application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 51/2025 & CM APPL. 3227/2025

3. The present appeal is filed challenging the award dated 30.03.2024 passed by the learned Presiding Officer, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, in MACT No. 233/2020.
4. Issue notice.
5. Let the digitized copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 22.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

"SS"